01-18-2005



Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/39/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JAN 1 1 2005	102921400)
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 30 Trademark Office: P	ease record the attacha	d documents or the new address(se) halow
1. Name of conveying party less Alexander Hadellark Office. T	lease record the attache	d documents of the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
Jiin-Huey Chern Lin		
Chien-Ping Ju	Name:	Cana Lab Corporation
Execution Date: November 18, 2004	Street Address:	4F, No. 420, Sec. 1, Keelung Road Taipei
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Country:	Taiwan
3. Nature of conveyance		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional na	ame(s) and addresses attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No
☐ Government Interest Assignment		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other:		
C outer.		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	nis document is being	filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s	s):
10/852,167 filed May 25, 2004	2. 1 4.011. 1 10.(1	·,
10/032,107 filed May 25, 2004		
Additional numbers	attached?	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved:l
Customer No.: 35690	7. Total Fee (37	7 C.F.R. 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Eric B. Meyertons	☑ Fee Aı	uthorization Form Enclosed
Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel	Author	rized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 398	☐ None r	required (government interest not affecting title)
Austin, Texas 78767-0398	8. Deposit Acco	ount No.: 50-1505/5937-00700/EBM
DO NOTE VIO	T WILL OD A CO	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the hest of my knowledge and helief the formation		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i a true copy of the original document.	njormation is true (and correct and any attached copy is
sopy of the original accument.		
		•
Ad Da		, ,
Mark R. DeLuca		1/11/05
Reg. No. 44,649 Signatur	e	Date
`		
Total number of pages including cover she	et attachments and do	nents: 2
	es acacimiens and queur	IRCHIS.
01/14/2005 GTON11		

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> **PATENT REEL: 016147 FRAME: 0650**

ASSIGNMENT

of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Jiin-Huey Chern Lin	(4)
(2) Chien-Ping Ju	(5)
(3)	(6)
nereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign an	nd transfer unto
CANA LAB CORPORATION Address: 4F, NO. 420, SEC. 1, KEELUNG ROAD, T.	'AIPEI, TAIWAN
its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIG America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitle	SNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of ed
Dual Function Prosthetic Bone Implant a	nd Method for Preparing the Same
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Pat No. 10/852,167; or	tent was filed on May 25, 2004, and identified by United States Serial
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Par	tent was executed on
all United States Letters Patent which may be granted the renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefit	ted States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and herefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, fits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial IEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned ereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
_	an a 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of o ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative	or extended Letter <i>Patent</i> of the United States, upon request of the atives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said es, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of o ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferred.	or extended Letter <i>Patent</i> of the United States, upon request of the atives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of o	or extended Letter <i>Patent</i> of the United States, upon request of the atives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of o ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferred. SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	or extended Letter Patent of the United States, upon request of the atives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said es, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representand applications for patent based thereon, growing out of o ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferred. SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: ASSIGNOR	or extended Letter Patent of the United States, upon request of the atives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said as, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to DATE SIGNED
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representant applications for patent based thereon, growing out of o ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferred. SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: ASSIGNOR Diame: Jiin-Huey Chern Lin	or extended Letter Patent of the United States, upon request of the atives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said as, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to DATE SIGNED 11-18-2004
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of o ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferred. SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: ASSIGNOR Name: Jiin-Huey Chern Lin 2) Name: Chien-Ping Jan 3)	or extended Letter Patent of the United States, upon request of the atives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said as, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to DATE SIGNED 11-18-2004
application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representant applications for patent based thereon, growing out of of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative the invention hereby transferred. SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: ASSIGNOR Name: Tiin-Huey Chern Lin Name: Chien-Ping Jan Name:	or extended Letter Patent of the United States, upon request of the atives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said as, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to DATE SIGNED 11-18-2004

RECORDED: 01/11/2005

REEL: 016147 FRAME: 0651